TITAN VL39
CERTIFICATION & APPROVALS DIMENSIONS
ATEX Certificate SIRA01ATEX1274
II 2 GD Ex de II C T4*
Ambient temperature range:
-20°C to +55°C* (standard)
Ingress protection to IP66 & IP67
GOST-R Approved

Two M20 x 1.5 entries as Standard with an option for two M25 x
1.5 entries. Other cable entries available on request.
Supplied with 1 x transit plug and 1 x Ex blanking plug.
Cable entry devices (ie. glands) must maintain the IP rating for
the luminaire.
MATERIALS
Main body Marine grade aluminium alloy with full epoxy
powder coating.
Lampglass Borosilicate glass.
WEIGHT
HID 23.0 kg
QL Luminaire 20.0 kg
GLS 19.0 kg
ACCESSORIES
Std. Cat Ref. Wattage Lamp Type Lampholder T Class T °C(Dust) Ambient °C
TI9D/150/MS 150W HPS & Metal Halide E40 T3 145 -20°C to +50°C**
T4 125 -20°C to +35°C**
TI9D/250/MS 250W HPS & Metal Halide E40 T3 145 -20°C to +50°C**
T4 125 -20°C to +35°C**
TI9D/400/MS 400W HPS & Metal Halide E40 T3 170 -20°C to +40°C**
T4 130 -20°C to +40°C**
TI9D/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour E40 T3 145 -20°C to +50°C**
T4 125 -20°C to +35°C**
TI9D/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour E40 T3 170 -20°C to +40°C**
T4 130 -20°C to +40°C**
TI9D/500/GL 500W GLS E40 T3 170 -20°C to +35°C**
T4 130 -20°C to +30°C**
TI9D/165/QL 165W QL QL T4 105 -20°C to +55°C**
** For low temperature versions (/LT) contact sales.
Stirrup mount bracket
STI9D-00001
Wire guard